
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Early 
Kindergarten 
Transition Program 
will be offered at 45 
schools this summer.  
 
These are 2-3 week 
FREE summer 
programs for children 
entering kindergarten 
at those particular 
schools and their 
parents.  
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CLASS TIME FOR CHILDREN 
Children meet teachers, make 
new friends, and get familiar 
with kindergarten skills, routines, 
and expectations 
 

PARENT GROUP MEETINGS 
Parents/caregivers get together 
and connect with the school to 
learn about kindergarten, ways 
to support learning at home, and 
meet school staff and other 
families 
 

Children receive free books 
 

Breakfast and lunch provided  
for children 

 
Child care provided  

during parent groups 
 

Transportation provided  
at some schools 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    
 

 

 
 

The Early Kindergarten Transition Program promotes 
successful kindergarten transitions for children and their 
families in SUN Community Schools.   
 
Program GOALS 

 Support parental involvement in their child’s learning 

 Reduce chronic absenteeism in kindergarten 

 Promote children’s success in school 
 
Program enrollment priority is given to children with no 
preschool experience. 
 
           

ABOUT the PROGRAM 

SUN Community Schools are a collaboration of Multnomah County, the 
City of Portland, non-profits and local school districts. 
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Summer 2019 directory of schools offering the Early Kindergarten Transition Program 

 
Space is limited; an enrollment application is required for all programs. Contact the schools for more information. 
Programs serve children entering kindergarten at that school.  
 
Program days and times vary by school but are typically half day in the mornings. Each school will host a program 
orientation on or prior to the first day of the program. Need help identifying which school a child will be entering this fall? 
Call 2-1-1 for assistance.  
 
 

District School Name 
 
 

Address Program Dates Contact 

Centennial  Meadows  
 
 

18009 SE Brooklyn, Portland Dates:  Aug 5-Aug 22 

 

Barbra Zaldivar 
barbaraz@mfs.email 
503-762-3208 

Centennial Parklane  
 
 

15811 SE Main St., Portland Dates: July 29-Aug 15 Andrew Neal 
andrewn@mfs.email 
503-593-5222 

 KINDERGARTEN Get Ready for 
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Centennial Patrick Lynch  
 
 

1546 SE 169th Pl, Portland Dates: Aug 5-Aug 22 Marisol Clark 
clarkm@nayapdx.org 
971-280-2589 

Centennial Powell Butte  
 

3615 SE 174th St, Portland Dates: Aug 5-Aug 23 Eduardo Martinez 
eduardom@nayapdx.org 
503-762-7528 

Centennial Oliver  
 
 

15840 SE Taylor, Portland Dates: July 29-Aug 15 Desiree Guiterrez 
desireeg@mfs.email 
503-762-3207 

David 
Douglas 

Gilbert Park 
 
 

13132 SE Ramona St, 
Portland 

Dates: July 29-Aug 9 Mandy Hurley 
mandy_hurley@ddsd40.org  
503-256-6531 

David 
Douglas 

Lincoln Park 
 

13200 SE Lincoln St, Portland Dates: July 29-Aug 9 Chloee Timmons 
chloeet@irco.org 
971-386-4050 

David 
Douglas 

Menlo Park  
 
 

12900 NE Glisan St. Portland Dates: Aug 5-Aug 16 

 

Gina DeFalco 
gdefalco@campfirecolumbia.org 
503-256-6506 

David 
Douglas 

Mill Park  
 

1900 SE 117th Ave. Portland Dates: July 15-July 31 Jaime Flowers 
jaimef@irco.org 
971-340-6221 

David  
Douglas 

Cherry Park 
 

1930 SE 104th Ave. Portland Dates: July 22-Aug 2 Heather Makris 
heather@mfs.email 
503-256-6501 
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David  
Douglas 

Earl Boyles  
 

10822 SE Bush St. Portland Dates: July 29-Aug 9 

 

Reymond Drew 
reymondD@irdo.org 
Erika Levison 
erikaL@irco.org 
 
503-528-4059 

David 
Douglas 

Ventura Park  
 

145 SE 117th Ave. Portland Dates: Aug 8-Aug 15 Sophie Hilton 
sophieh@irco.org 
503-256-6508 

David 
Douglas 

Gilbert Heights  
 
 

12839 SE Holgate Blvd, 
Portland 

Dates: July 29-Aug 9 Jaren George 
jareng@irco.org 
971-386-3988 

David 
Douglas 

West Powellhurst  
 

2921 SE 116th Ave. Portland Dates: July 12-Aug 2 Lena Fox 
lenaf@mfs.email 
503-256-6509 

Gresham-
Barlow 

East Gresham  
 
 

900 SE 5th St, Gresham Dates: July 29-Aug 15 

 

Alejandra Avalos 
avalos16@gresham.k12.or.us 
503-661-5022 

Gresham- 
Barlow 

Hogan Cedars 
 

1770 SE Fleming Ave, 
Gresham 

Dates: July 29-Aug 15 Rosita Rendon 
rositar@mfs.email 
503-261-4500 

Gresham- 
Barlow 

Hollydale  
 
 

Due to construction class will 
be held at Gresham United 
Methodist Church 
620 NW 8th St, Gresham 

Dates: July 8-July 25 Sandra Jones 
sandraj@mfs.email 
503-661-6226 
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Gresham-
Barlow 

Hall  
 
 

Due to construction, EKT will 
be held at Highland 
Elementary 295 NE 24th St, 
Gresham 

Dates: June 29-Aug 15 Stefany Avila 
avila19@gresham.k12.or.us  
503-661-6330 

Gresham-
Barlow 

Highland  
 
 

295 NE 24th St, Gresham Dates: July 29-Aug 15 

 

Elizabeth (Betty) Garfias Alarcon 
earfarcon@elprograma.org 
503-334-6112 

Gresham/ 
Barlow  
 

North Gresham  
 

Due to construction, EKT will 
be held at Hogan Cedar 
Elementary 1001 SE 217th 
Ave, Gresham  

Dates: July 29-Aug 15 Yessica Ramirez 
yessicar@mfs.email 
503-957-1399 

Parkrose Prescott 
 
 

10410 NE Prescott, Portland Dates: July 29-Aug 8 

 

Michelle Braxton 
michellb@selfenhancement.org 
503-408-2153 

Parkrose Sacramento 
 
 

11400 NE Sacramento St, 
Portland, OR 97220 

Dates: Aug 5-Aug 16 Rocio Rodriguez 
RocioR@irco.org 
971-712-9427 

Parkrose Shaver 
 
 

3701 NE 131st Pl, Portland Dates: Aug 5-Aug 22 

 

Ranjan Shakya 
ranjans@irco.org 
503-705-6070 

Parkrose  Russell  
 

2700 NE 127th Ave. Portland Dates: July 29-Aug 15 Katherine Fiztgerald 
katherineF@irco.org 
971-517-5854 
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Portland 
Public 

Boise-Eliot/Humboldt 
 
 

620 N Fremont Ave, Portland Dates: July 15-Aug 2  

 

LaToya Brown  
latoyab@selfenhancement.org 
503-916-6171 

Portland 
Public 

Cesar Chavez 
 
 

5103 N Willis Blvd, Portland Dates: July 15-Aug 2 Liliana Gomez 
liliana@latnet.org 
503-916-5666 

Portland 
Public 

Harrison Park 
 
 

2225 SE 87th Ave, Portland Dates: July 15-Aug 2 

 

Ellen Kessel 
ellenk@irco.org 
503-916-5700 

Portland 
Public 

James John 
 

7439 N Charleston Ave, 
Portland  

Dates:  July 15-Aug 2 

 

George Caceres  
georgec@selfenhancement.org  
503-916-6266 

Portland 
Public 

Kelly  
 
 

9030 SE Cooper St, Portland Dates:  July 15-Aug 2 Cristina Helvie 
hveronica@latnet.org 
503-916-6144 

Portland 
Public 

Lee 2222 NE 92nd, Portland Dates: July 15-Aug 2 Maryam Lowe 
maryaml@irco.org  
503-916-6144 

Portland 
Public 

Lent 
 
 

5105 SE 97th Ave. Portland Dates:  July 15-Aug 2 

 

Carmen Flores 
Cflores1@pps.net 
503-916-6322 

Portland 
Public 

Martin Luther King 
 
 

4906 NE 6th Ave, Portland Dates:  July 15-Aug 2 

 

Marlow Williams 
Marlowb@selfenhancement.org 
503-916-6456 
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Portland 
Public 

Rigler  
 

Due to construction, EKT will 
be held at Scott Elementary 
6700 NE Prescott St, 
Portland 

Dates: July 15-Aug 2 

 

Karen Casteneda 
karen@latnet.org 
503-916-6451 

Portland 
Public 

Scott  
 

6700 NE Prescott St.Portland Dates: July 15-Aug 2 

 

Stephanie Martinez 
smartinez@latnet.org 
503-916-6370 

Portland 
Public 

Whitman 
 

7326 SE Flavel, Portland Dates:  July 15-Aug 2 

 

Lauralee Walls 
Iwells@impactnw.org 
503-916-6370 

Portland 
Public 

Woodmere 
 
 

7900 SE Duke, Portland Dates: July 15-Aug 2 

 

Jasmine Williams 
jwilliams@impactnw.org 
503-916-6373 

Reynolds Alder 
 
 

17200 SE Alder, Portland Dates: July 17-Aug 1 

 

Michelle Brown 
michellb@mfs.email 
503-491-2722 

Reynolds Davis 
 
 

19501 NE Davis, Portland Dates: July 8-July 19 Kevin Donato 
kevind@mfs.email  
503-665-9193 X1625 

Reynolds  
 

Fairview  
 
 

225 Main St, Fairview, OR 
97024  
 

Dates:  July 22-Aug 2 
 

Yahaira Meza Lopez 
yahairam@mfs.email 
503-409-5154 

Reynolds Glenfair 
 
 

15300 NE Glisan, Portland Dates: July 17-Aug 1 Celia Flaim 
celiaf@mefamily.org  
971-344-4192 
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For more information:   

Mani Xaybanha, Program Specialist 

manisone.xaybanha@multco.us 

503-988-7473 

 

Reynolds Hartley 
 
 

701 NE 185th Pl, Portland Dates: July 17-Aug 8 

 

Luis Kresge 
luiz@latnet.org 
503-665-0134 X1451 

Reynolds Margaret Scott 
 
 

14700 NE Sacramento St, 
Portland 

Dates: Aug 5-Aug 16 Katie Tanner 
Ktanner@bgcportland.org 
503-544-6992 

Reynolds Salish Ponds 
 
 

1210 NE 201st Ave, Fairview Dates: July 22-Aug 2 

 

Justine Minette 
justinem@mfs.email 
503-492-7260 

Reynolds Wilkes 
 
 

17020 NE Wilkes Rd, 
Portland 

Dates: July 15-Aug 1 

 

Pedro Villagomez 
pvillagomez@elprogram.org 
503-255-6133 

Reynolds Woodland 
 
 

216607 NE Glisan, Fairview Dates: July 17-Aug 1 

 

Tina Moe 
tina@latnet.org  
503-674-8188 x1553 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


